

State of Misconsin 2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1095/1 DAK:lmk:nwn

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 71

January 18, 2008 - Offered by Representatives WASSERMAN and BENEDICT.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 2, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
3	"(b) "Health care provider" has the meaning given in s. 146.81 (1) (a) to (k).".
4	2. Page 2, line 2: on lines 2, 3, 4, 7 and 10, delete "physician" and substitute
5	"health care provider".
6	${f 3.}$ Page 2, line 5: delete "physician, or an employee of the health care facility
7	or physician" and substitute "health care provider, or an employee of the health care
8	facility or health care provider".
9	(END)